JET

O]=EH{V(e Sl Oscillating Edge Sander

708447M...230/50/1
708447T....400/50/3

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG
Tampelistrasse 5

CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-708447M | 708447T 2010/06/25

1

C¢€



Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander

Table and Motor Assembly




Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Table and Motor Assembly

Part No. Description Size Qty.

EHVS80CS-101 ....... BASE ..t he et
994532E ......cccvevee Switch Contactor 230/50/1..........cccoveriieieneninnns KID-12.....ooiiiiiciiiene
EHVS80-AE.............. Switch Contactor 400/50/3..........cccovereieneneninnens KID-18.....ccvveeiieiiinn
EHVS80-02BE ......... Switch Box Assembly ..........ccooeviiiiininieicice 230/50/1....ccviiiiiein
EHVS80-02BAE........ Switch Box ASSEMDBIY ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiic e 400/50/3.....cciiiiiiin
TS-081C082............. Pan Head SCrew.........ccevviiiieeinieeeresese e #10-24x1-1/2"...............
TS-2361051.............. LOCK WaSKET ... M5 e
TS-0560071.............. HEX NUL .o #10-24 ..o
EHVS80-128E.......... Strain Relief ... PG-11 ..o
EHVS80-08............... WOIK TaDIE Bar......ccuiiiiiiiiieie ittt ettt sre e
TS-0640091.............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUL.........ccooeiiriieninenenesene 3/87-16 ..o
EHVS80-10............... LOCKING BIOCK......cuiitiitiiiieiieeeie st ettt
EHVS80-11............... SPrNG PN RS
EHVS80-12............... LOCK HANAIE ...t e ettt
10102023A............... KINOD e s
EHVS80-12A............ Lock Handle Assembly (#12, #13) .....cccoveiiieriies veerierieniesieeeeeeseesee e

EHVS80 -18 ............. Lo (=1 MO,
TS-1540071.............. HEX NUL e MI1O.......coiiii,
EHVS80-20............... GUIAE BIOCK.... ..ttt es —eeeesesie e e e s s eessbbeeeeessaanens
EHVS80-21............... [T Lo = TN

EHVS80-22A............ JET KNOD . M8x12mm ...

OES80CS-23............ DIIVE DIUM ..ttt eie bt bt sbesbesse e e e e b e b e e
EHVS80-24............... GUIAE BT .....iiiiiiiiiieiiei ettt ebe b e bt sb et e e bbb

EHVS80-27............... [0 Toz=1 1[0 g T d F= 1 <IN
EHVS80-28............... |20 101 (=] SO

................................................. Sanding Belt.........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiivereeeeeeneee . "W X 897l
10104046.................. Miter Gauge BOOY........oiiiiiiiie ettt ertee st see e
TS-081B042............. Pan Head SCreW.......cceeevviieeieiiee e #8-32%5/8"....ccoveeenn.
TS-0560061.............. HEX NUL . H8-32. e,
EHVS80-34G............ L€ =T o] 11 (=TRSO PP
2010104s8.................. [ oA =1 T<Y o [T
OES80CS-135E....... Yo [SI od F= (<R RRRRRRRRTI
EHVSS80-36A............ JET KNOD oo M8x35mm ........cccuuveee..
EHVSS80-37A............ PN e ABXA0MM ...,
EHVS80-39A............ SPACET ... e e
TS-0733031.............. External Tooth Lock Washer ..........ccccovvevveririnnee. H10 s 11
EHVS80-28A............ LOCALION BIOCK ...ttt eeeere e e e e e e et e e e e e s s eaeeae s
TS-0051021.............. HEX Cap SCrEW.....cceeieeeieierieeee e 5/16"-18x5/8" ...............
TS-0720091.............. LOCK WASNET ..ot T
EHVS80-57............... LRS- =TT
TS-081C052............. Pan Head SCreW.......cceeevviieeieiiee e #10-24x3/4" .........ouu......



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
48 ..o EHVS80-59............... POINTET ... bt bt bt b e e et b nre e ennas 1
49 ... TS-081C022............. Pan Head SCrew.........cccovvviiiininieeeeeseseee #10-24x3/8" .....oooirine 2
50 i OES80CS-150E........ MOTOT <.t 230V, 1Ph....cccoeiiieene 1
................... OESB80CS-150AE ....MOOF ......ocveieiinirienienieniereenie e siesresieseseeneeneenene 400V, 3P
................... OES80CS-MFCE ..... Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN).........ccocieieiieninenens ceeeeiesiesiese e 1
................... OES80CS-MFE.........Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN) .........cccceiiriiiiiiisiieieriens ceeeieeeesie e L
................... OES80CS-150SCE.. Starting Capacitor (C) (not shown).......................250VAC, 400MFD........1
................... OES80CS-1500PE . Thermal Overload Cut Off (OL), (not shown)......for 230V .........ccccceeeen 1
................... OES80CS-MJBCE... Motor Junction Box Cover 1Ph (not Shown)........ .cccccecevevnienininininen 1
51 i TS-0051061.............. HEX Cap SCIEW.....c.cieiiiierieeieeieee e 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ............ 5
52 i TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... B5/16”...cciiiiiiiiiicins 10
54 i EHVS80-67E............ MOLOT COPd ...t e 230V, 1Ph....ccceiiine 1
................... EHVS80-67AE .........MOtOr Cord .........cccoovvmvveienenenenineneseseneeeenen 400V, 3P 1
55 e OES80CS-155E........ DUSE Plate (LONQ).....civeiuerieeieeiieieniesee sttt siesieeie vessessessesieeseeee s s e seeneas 1
56 .o OES80CS-156E....... SaNding Belt COVET .....ccueiuiiiiiiieiiieerererrerees ettt 1
57 i EHVSS80-70A............ Up-Down Table MouNt Plate...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiins e 2
58 i EHVS80-71A............ JET KNOD .o M8X20Mm........ccceeuvenee. 4
59 s EHVS80-72............... BaCk StOP BraCket.......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiercrreieeis et 1
60 ..o TS-0720081.............. LOCK WaSKET ...t B5/16”...cciiiiiiiiiicins 14
61 .o TS-0561021.............. HEX NUL .o 5/16"-18 ....ooevriiieieinn 6
62 .o OES80CS-162E....... Direction for TeNSIoN Label ...t v 1
63 . TS-2285121.............. Flat Head SCrew ........ccccoeeviiineninieeererene e MBXL2 ..o 8
65 . EHVS80-9%4............... EXIENSION TabI ....c.oeiiie s s 1
66 ..cccvennne EHVS80-9%............... SUPPOIING ROG.......cuiiiiiiiiiiiieiee s ettt be s 1
(Y A EHVS80-57AE ......... Tilt Angle Scale Label ... e 1
68 ..o EHVS80-108E.......... Direction Label...... ... s 1
70 i EHVS80-68E............ POWET COId ...t 230V, 1Ph....ccceiiene 1
................... EHVS80-68AE .........Power Cord........ccceceevvevenininineeneneseneseneeeenn 400V, 3Pl 1
73 . OES80CS-173 ......... SUPPOILING SEAL.....cueiuiiiieiieiiiirie sttt cbesbe et se bbb 1
T4 s TS-0206041.............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cccoeeveveienieneseniennens #10-24X3/4" ... 2
76 o EHVS80-34G............ Graphite Pad..........coooiiiiiiic s ettt 1
T s EHVS80-51............... Belt TENSION AFMN ..ottt ettt b e 1
T8 s EHVS80-54............... Tension Arm HandIe...........cooviiiiiieee e 1
79 s OES80-179............... CONNECHON PIALE ..ottt ettt 1
80 .o EHVS80-111E.......... DIUM GUAET ..ottt eis bt st bt sbe s e e e e b seennes 1
8Ll . OES80CS-18L1E....... LD LADEL ... e e 1
83 i OES80CS-183E....... Belt ENG COVEN ..ottt ettt bt it s e b e 1
84 .o OES80CS-184E........ AdJUSE LEVET ..o MBX20 ......coereereiereienes 1
85 i TS-1482041.............. HeX Cap BoOlt........ccocoiiiiiiiieeeeeee e MBX20 ......coereereiereienes 1
86 e TS-0270091.............. SOCKEt SEt SCIEW .....cveiviiiiieciieiee e 5/16"X1" oo 2
87 e TS-0081051.............. HeX Cap BOlt........ccocoiiiiiiiiecieee e 5/16"X1" .o 2
88 . EHVE80-126 ............ KINOD e e 3
89 . OES80CS-189E........ Dust Plate (SMall).......coveiiiiiiieieee s et 1
90 .o OES80CS-190 ......... HINGE <o be bbbt 1
91 i TS-2284081.............. Flat Head SCrew ........cccveviieiininieeieeeese e MAX8 .o 8
92 i EHVS-33....cccovie. KINOD e e 1



Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Idle Drum Assembly

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Idle Drum Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
Tos OES80CS-201 ......... TENSION BA....eiiiiiiiieie ittt ettt sb et see bbb 1
2 OES80CS-203 ......... ] o] 110 To [PPSR PP 1
13 TS-1523011.............. SOCKEt SEt SCIEW .....ceeiviieiiiiciieieese e MBXE ..o 2
15 S0400545 ................. KBY .ttt 5XEXA5 ..o 1
16 .o OES80CS-216 ......... WVOTIM <ottt bbbt bbb fesbesbesbeebeesee e e snesresbesbennens 1



Index No.

Part No.

OES80CS-226 ..
OES80CS-227 ..
OES80CS-228 ..
OES80CS-229 ..

BB6003Z7 .........
S0400430..........

OES80CS-243 ..
OES80CS-244 ..

OES80CS-258 ..
OES80CS-259 ..
OES80CS-260 ..
OES80CS-261 ..
OES80CS-262 ..
OES80CS-263 ..
OES80CS-265 ..
OES80CS-266 ..
OES80CS-267 ..
OES80CS-268 ..
OES80CS-269 ..
OES80CS-270 ..
OES80CS-271 ..

Description Size Qty.
SPACET ... e e 1
KBY e AXAX25 ..o 1
NYION LOCK NUL ..o 5/16”...cciiiiiiiieein 5
Flat Washer ..., 5/16"..cciiiieeeeeeen 4
LOCK WaASKhET ..ot 5/16"..cciiiieeeeeee e 6
Nylon Insert LOCk NUL.........ccoceiieiiiieninenenene ML i, 2
12 = o] (=) S STSSRPI 1
HEX Cap SCreW........ooieeiieriierireisee s 1/47-20X3/4" ......ocoveene 2
[T Lo RS T = PSSR 1
] o] 110 To [PPSR PP PR 1
Ball BEANNG.....c.eieieeriecieeeeeeese e 698....ciiii 3
Retaining RiNgG ......cccovviiiiiineneceeeeeesee e STW-8 oo 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cccoeeveveienieneseniennens MBX20 ......oveiereriereienens 2
Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cccoeevereienienenenennens 5/16"X1" .ooveieieieieiens 1
Flat Head SCrew ........cccocveiiiecieeneneresese e MAX12 oo, 3
Ball BEANNG.......ooeiverieeiieeeeese e 6202LLU......ccoveire 2
Bearing NOUSING.......cceeiiiiiiii it ettt 1
Ball BEAriNg.......cccoeveriiriiiieeeene e 6003ZZ......ccvvvirieen 1
KBY e AXAX30 ..o 1
GEAI HOUSING .....eetieiitiitieiee et ettt bttt nee bbb 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ccceeeverenenenenenennens MBX10...cvvierirereeieienne 5
BUSKING ..t bttt 2
(O] 1 1 BT PO UP PR PP R PURPTTRPRPNt 1
WOIM GBAL ... . ettt —eeeabe e e e abr e e e br e e ebreeenneeas 1
WOrm Gear Shafl........ccco e et 1
100 ] 1] o 11 o TSP 2
HEX Cap SCreW.....ccciiieeiieriieieeieee e 5/16"-18x1-3/4" ............ 1
LOCK WaAShEr ..ot M5 e 6
RO ..ttt —eeteesreeate et e ae e reenteeteeean 1
Belt Tracking TOOL.......ccviiiiiiiiiie it et 1
Pan Head SCrew.........ccccvviiiriiinieeceeneseee #10-24x1/4" ... 4
Self Tapping SCreW ........ccccveveeeeieenere e /13 1
DUSE HOOM (LETL) .ttt e 1
DUSt HOO (RIGNL) ....eviiieiieeee e et 1
o SRS 2
WaVE WASKET ..ot et sie e 2
To ] T30 U o TSRS 1
Track AdjUSEING BIOCK.........c.coiiiiiiiiieicciecie e 1
DIriVE Saft ... e rtee et eeeean 1
Socket Head BUttON SCrew.........cccoceveevereriericnnens 5/16"X1-3/4 .....ccvevuennnn. 2
L 0] (<o B U = o S TSSRP 1
Foam Sheet for drive Shaft ... e 1
[dle Drum BraCKet.......oceiieieieieciiee ettt cestee e see e eeneeens 1
Track AdJUSEING SCIEW ....ccueiuiriieiiiieie et crte sttt seenee e 1
Track AdJUSEING NUL ..o et 1
RING ¢ttt e S10.c i 1
Bearing HOUSING ......cceiiriiieieceere st ettt 1
Foam Sheet for 1ead SCreW..........cccoiiiiiiirieiiis e 1
PA WASNE ...t eesaeesteeste et e e e e e eeeean 2
Nylon Insert Lock NUL .......ccoooveiiiininineniee B5/16”...cciiiiiiiiieein 2
Idle drum and gear replacement assly. (13-22, 32-50, 54-56, 58-73)........ 2
Idle drum complete assembly (1-73)......ccccieriiries erereneneeee e 2



Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander

Stand Assembly

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Stand Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

Lo, TS-0680031.............. Flat Washer ... 5/16"....cccviinnn
2 TS-0720081.............. LOCK WaSKET ... 5/16"....cccviinnn
S TS-0561021.............. HEX NUL .o 5/16"-18............
TR EHVS80CS-S04....... SIAE PANEL....iiiiiie e e
B EHVS80CS-S05....... P .. s
B EHVS80CS-S06....... SCIBW. .ttt bbbt es Sbeebe bt e e e
T, EHVS80CS-S07....... REAIN PANE ...t s
8o TS-0561021.............. HEX NUL .o 5/16"-18............
1S JRPTRTR TS-0051061.............. HEX Cap SCIEW.....ccciviieiiierieeiieeeee e 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
10 TS-1533032.............. Pan Head SCrew.........ccvvviiiiiniiieeee e M5X10......crenene



Index No...

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Stand Assembly

Part No Description Size

EHVS80CS-S11....... DIOOT ... re e
EHVS80CS-S12....... S 3T S
EHVS80CS-S13....... Latch ASSEMDIY .......coiiiiiiie s e
TS-1551031.............. LOCK WASKET ..ot M5 e
EHVS80CS-S15....... Front Panel (W/DOOK) .......ccuoiirininiiieieeieies seesieseeeeniesnees
EHVS80CS-S16....... SCIBW... ettt ettt e et e e e hreeearreeeanreeean
EHVS80CS-S17....... B | I = o T SRS
TS-1550031.............. Flat Washer ..o, M5,
TS-0081031.............. HEX Cap SCreW....ccueiieiiiieeeee e 5/16"-18x3/4"



OES-80CS

708447M

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weifd blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
Cc condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge

limit switch

Positionsendschalter

micro

230/50/1

PE
L1
N
S| 2 >
m [5+] (4]
01 11 3
i '|I' Ir" h [ ] P
Ty [ i
12 14
III'. ¥
2 & >
Aimin == 5.—. g:
Lo "lll
3 & AR




OES-80CS
708447T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grin-gelb
orange
violett

noir
blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
Cs centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

10

L3

L2
L1

400/50/3

Al

YE

GNYE




